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The monthly meeting was started by Steve Jenkins Show and Tell
promptly at 7:00 pm on September 16". We had two
visitors, Kevin Dowdy and Mike Sweeney.

Steve Jenkins brought a
stool made of quarter sawn
white oak he made for a
restaurant featuring a
curved top and slotted leg.

Announcements

October Meeting

The October meeting will be held on the 21%' at Owen
Haggard’s shop. Remember to bring your show and
tell for a chance to win $10.

John Bowen showed off 2
candle lanterns he made
from scaps of other
projects, surrounded

with glass and lined with
copper.

November Meeting Reminder

The November meeting will be held on Saturday 11/8
at 10:00 am at Steve Jenkins shop. We will be making
wooden Christmas toys for Christmas. We will use
lathes, bandsaws, and scrollsaws. Plan to bring your
lunch. Signed hold harmless forms will be required.
NOTE: there will be NO Tuesday night meeting in
November.

Ross Henton brought pictures of a walnut bow-front
entry table with tapered legs and zebra wood inlay. He
brought a jointer plane made of spalted maple with a
bloodwood sole and pin.

December Meeting
Bring an example of your homemade Christmas gifts
for judging. Categories are as follows:

Toys

Ornaments

Other

Texas Furniture Makers Show

The Texas Furniture Makers Show is being held
October 23 through December 6, 2008 at the Kerr Arts
and Cultural Center located at 228 Earl Garrett St,
Kerrville, Texas. Admission is free. For hours and

additional information visit www.kacckerrville.com. Bill Jacobs brought pictures

of a rocking chair of walnut

from a family farm in

Classified Mississippi. The wood was
Kyle Henderson is looking for shop space. He would ai.r dried at Woods of Mission
like to build a media center and would need the shop Timber for about a year.

for about 5 days. He is willing to reimburse and is
experienced so no supervision is required. You can
contact Kyle at kyle.r.henderson@sherwin.com
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Show and Tell

Steve Yauch brought a Oak
bowl turned using a jam
chuck because a natural
crack in the bottom of the
piece prevented the use

of a vacuum chuck.

Kirk Darroch showed off a
plaque of his son’s profile
and name made on a CNC
router.

Sidney Futrell brought some directions for sharpening
hand tools and for making hand cuts from Homestead
Heritage.

Bill Dale showed us some
homemade wooden clamps
with hand made threads,
finished with shellac to
protect the threads.

Thad Burnett brought
pictures of a blanket h
chest of oak and lined with

cedar. The lid of the
chest features a walnut
accent stripe.

Wendall Brough brought
a sample of some scroll
sawed Christmas
ornaments from a set of
20 that he made using
Various designs with
small intricate cuts.

James Root brought a
homemade circle cutting
jig which will cut circles
from 2" — 20”

Raffle

Every month we hold a raffle for members for
woodworking prizes. Tickets are 1 for $1 or 6 for $5.

This month’s prizes were:

Double sided calipers — Sandi Burnett
Granite surface plate — Pete Yavner

Program

The September demo was given by Steve Jenkins
on fabricating and edge banding a round table top.
He showed us step by step how to make the pattern
and use the router and shaper to cut the edge
pieces. He then showed us how to assemble the
edges and attach them to the round table, including
clamp placement for drying.

The October demo will be given by Gary Turman on
fraction less layout techniques and minute
measurement — how and why?.
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North Texas Woodworkers Association
PO. Box 831567, Richardson, TX 75083-1587
Current Officers and Directors

Office Name Home Phone Work E-Mail
President Steve Jenkins 469-742-9694 steve.jenkins @ntwa.org
Vice President Kirk Darroch 972-335-0716 kirk.darroch@ntwa.org
Treasurer Wendell Brough 972-243-7990 wendell.brough@ntwa.org
Sect/Newsletter Sandi Burnett 972-523-4507 sandi.burnett@ntwa.org
Programs Munawar Soomro 469-366-5317 munawar.soomro @ntwa.org
Shows G.T. Robinson 972-243-7990 gt.robinson @ntwa.org
Library Bob Moore 214-995-2789 bob.moore @ntwa.org
Library (video) Kirk Darroch 972-335-0716 kirk.darroch@ntwa.org
Archivist Dale Osborne 214-692-7642 dale.osborne @ntwa.org
Membership Dick Koch 972-250-1318 dick.koch@ntwa.org
Webmaster Mark Simon 972-429-4811 972-808-2943 msimon@ntwa.org
Raffle Steve Yauch steve.yauch@ntwa.org
Photographer Pete Yavner pete.yavner @ntwa.org
The board serves from April through March of the following year. Bylaws are available upon request. The board meets the first Tuesday of
each month at 6:00p.m. at La Madeleine restaurant at Park and Preston, in Plano.

October Meeting: Tuesday, the 21%' @ 7:00 PM at Owen Haggard’s shop in Plano.

Communication Pkway

‘*

] Windhaven Directions: In Plano, going north on the toll
road, exit (north) on Parker or Windhaven.
?g Turn left on Windhaven and make an
= immediate right onto Communication
& Parker Parkway. Owen’s drive is the first one on the
right.

635
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Cuoice PLYwoob & LUMBER, INC. N
P.O. Box 292564 * 837 E. Highway 121 Woods of Mission Timber

Lewisville, TX 75029

Specialty cuts of mesquite, mesquite burl, cypress,
] ) red cedar, oaks, pine, and black walnut. Services of
Cabinet Plywood, Lumber & Moldings sawmill, kiln, and custom-cut treated woods and
poles.

Sylvia Williams 4203 FM 455 West  940-458-4750

Sanger, TX 76266 940-368-1747
Phone: 972-434-2838 * 972-434-1263

Hardwood Lumber Company

Custom Moldings and WMillwork Helplng You Make Wood Work
Furniture & Cabinet Grade \IJDet f POBG(NCBHUG Relta
Lumber & Plywood errormax evva ova
M-F 7:30 — 5:00 — Saturday Sometimes Sorby Pfiel Record
10551 Goodnight Lane 972-869-1230 A Complete Line of
Woodworking Accessories
A Variety of

Woodworking Classes and Seminars

New Store Hours:
Monday - Wednesday

9a.m.To 7 p.m.

Ehgrsday 8 a.m. $o g p.m.
rida a.m.To m.
Satur)c/jay 9am.To6 B m.
Sunday 9a.m.To5p.m.

14380 Marsh Lane - Addison TX 75001
(972) 241-0701

13650 Tl Blvd, Suite 101
Dallas, TX 75243
972-669-9130
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